PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI86583

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZOS COMMUNICATIONS, LLC	07/28/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	SIXGILL, LLC	
Street Address:	548 MARKET STREET 22409	
City:	SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94104	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12245657
Application Number:	12245663
Application Number:	12245641
Application Number:	12245668
Application Number:	13531372
Application Number:	13531398
Application Number:	13531403
Application Number:	13531358
Application Number:	13730196
Application Number:	14667618
Application Number:	15086405

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3177133699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3177133500

Email: lbuser@taftlaw.com
Correspondent Name: LINDSAY R. BUSER

Address Line 1: TAFT STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP
Address Line 2: ONE INDIANA SQUARE, SUITE 3500
Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

daloo in mondo de cele, mondo los

PATENT REEL: 066793 FRAME: 0715

508431969

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	107144-00004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lindsay Buser
SIGNATURE:	Lindsay Buser
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=2024-03-12_As_Filed_Name_Change_Zos_Sixgill_107144-00004#page1.tif source=2024-03-12_As_Filed_Name_Change_Zos_Sixgill_107144-00004#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 066793 FRAME: 0716

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ZOS COMMUNICATIONS,

LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ZOS COMMUNICATIONS, LLC" TO

"SIXGILL, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY

OF JULY, A.D. 2017, AT 3:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A COLOR OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

4492022 8100 SR# 20175470938

Date: 07-31-17

Authentication: 202973721

PATENT REEL: 066793 FRAME: 0717 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:30 PM 07/28/2017
FILED 03:30 PM 07/28/2017
SR 20175470938 - File Number 4492022

STATE of DELAWARE CERTIFICATE of AMENDMENT to CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

- 1. The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "limited liability company") is ZOS Communications, LLC.
- 2. The certificate of formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended by striking out paragraph I thereof and by substituting in lieu of paragraph I the following new paragraph I:

"I,

NAME

The name of this limited liability company is Sixgill, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized person has executed this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation as of the 28th day of July, 2017.

Phil Ressler Authorized Person

133368788 v2

RECORDED: 03/12/2024

PATENT REEL: 066793 FRAME: 0718